� accelerated the vesting of all of our outstanding stock options in July 2005 aimed at facilitating the transition to a
new stock compensation policy with no charge to our interim consolidated statements of income.

   We intend to use 4.1 million of our shares held by us in treasury (out of the 13.4 million currently available) to
cover the four million non-vested stock award grants pursuant to the 2001 Employee Stock Option Plan as well as the
granting of up to 100,000 non-vested shares to the sole member of our Managing Board and President and CEO that
was also approved by shareholders at the 2005 annual shareholders meeting. The new plans have generated an
additional charge in the income statements of the fourth quarter of 2005 of $9 million, which corresponds to the
compensation expense recognized for the non-vested stock awards from the grant date over the vesting period.
Additional charges will be booked in the first quarter of 2006 and in following quarters as the conditions relating to
vesting of the share awards are met.
   The following table sets forth the number of restricted shares granted to Supervisory Board members in 2005 and
the number of stock options granted in 2004. Messrs. Turicchi and Del Fante declined their stock awards.

2005 2004

Number of
Non-vested
Shares Acquisition Number of

Granted(1) Price Stock
Options

Grant
Price

� Granted(2) U.S.$

Gérald Arbola 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71
Bruno Steve 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71
Tom de Waard 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71

Edgar Filing: STMICROELECTRONICS NV - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 195

Matteo Del Fante(3)(4) 6,000 1.04 � �
Douglas Dunn 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71
Francis Gavois 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71
Didier Lombard 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71
Antonino Turicchi(3)(4) 6,000 1.04 � �
Robert M. White 6,000 1.04 12,000 22.71
Riccardo Gallo(3) � � 12,000 22.71
Alessandro Ovi(3) � � 12,000 22.71

103

Edgar Filing: STMICROELECTRONICS NV - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 196

Table of Contents

(1) Pursuant to the 2005 Stock-Based Compensation Plan for Supervisory Board Members and Professionals of the
Supervisory Board.

(2) Pursuant to the 2002 Stock Option Plan for Supervisory Board Members and Professionals of the Supervisory
Board.

(3) Messrs. Riccardo Gallo and Alessandro Ovi, who were Supervisory Board Members throughout fiscal year 2004,
were replaced by Messrs. Antonino Turicchi and Matteo del Fante at the annual general meeting on March 18,
2005.

(4) Messrs. Antonino Turicchi and Matteo del Fante declined their grants of restricted shares.